



Date: February 16, 2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023

Scrip Code: 500425

Luxembourg Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Plot No.C/1 'G' Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: AMBUJACEM

Luxembourg Stock Exchange,

S A. 35A, Boulevard Joseph II, L-1840 Luxembourg, "Luxembourg Stock Ex-Group ID " <ost@bourse.lu

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Ambuja Cements declared as the Preferred bidder for the Uskalvagu limestone block situated in Malkangiri District, Odisha

Ambuja Cements Limited, part of Adani Cement, has been declared as the 'Preferred bidder' for the Uskalvagu limestone block in an e-auction conducted by the Government of Odisha. The block is situated in Malkangiri District, Odisha over an area of ~547 Hectare with estimated limestone resource of ~141 million tonnes having average CaO content of 43.74%. The company shall get the statutory licenses and permits related to mining operations to be declared a 'successful bidder' and subsequently enter into a 'Mine Development and Production Agreement (MDPA)' with Government of Odisha to commence the mining operation.

Ambuja Cements Limited, part of the Adani Group, is among India's leading cement companies. Ambuja, with its subsidiary ACC Ltd. has a capacity of 67.5 million tonnes with fourteen integrated cement manufacturing plants and sixteen cement grinding units across the country. Ambuja Cements is pleased to have been a part of this process and looks forward to this valuable partnership with the Government of Odisha in the overall development of the state. As the most trusted cement brand in India, the Company's sustainable operations and initiatives is a testament of its philosophy of contributing to the larger good of the society.

This is for your information and dissemination on your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ambuja Cements Limited

Vinod Bahety Chief Financial Officer

Ambuja Cements Ltd

Registered office:
Adani Corporate House
Shantigram, S.G. Highway
Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421
Gujarat, India
Ph +91 79-2555 5555
www.ambujacement.com
CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717